
APPLICATIONS:
100GBASE-ZR4+

FEATURES:
Supports 100GBASE 100GE
 Lane bit rate 25.78 Gb/s
 Up to 100km transmission on SMF
LAN WDM EML laser and PIN receiver with SOA
 Support Multi-Pin function with IntL/RxLOSL and LPMode/TxDIS
High speed I/O electrical interface (CAUI-4)
 I2C interface with integrated Digital Diagnostic monitoring
QSFP28 MSA package with duplex LC connector
Single +3.3V power supply
Maximum power consumption 6.5 W
 Operating case temperature: 0 to +70 °C
 Compliant to IEEE 802.3bm
 Compliant to SFF-8636 and SFF-8679
 Complies with EU Directive 2015/863/EU
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Storage Temperature
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Operating Case Temperature
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1-ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING:
Exceeding the limits below may damage the transceiver permanently.

2-RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Exceeding the limits below may damage the transceiver permanently.

QSFP28-EZR4-100-100
100G QSFP28 ZR4+ 100km Transceiver

  Aggregate Bit Rate                                 Brave                          -                           103.125                          -                          Gb/s

  Lane Bit Rate                                           BRlane                        -                            25.78                            -                          Gb/s

  Transmission Distance                             TD                                                              -                            100 km                   Over            SMF with              
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        FEC
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3- OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Notes:
 1. The optical power is launched into SMF.
 2. Measured with a PRBS 231-1 test pattern @25.78125, Hit ratio≤5E-5.
 3. Measured with a PRBS 231-1 test pattern @25.78125 Gb/s, BER≤5E-5. 
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4- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

High-Speed Signal: Compliant to CAUI-4 (IEEE 802.3bm)

 Low-Speed Signal: Compliant to SFF-8679. Table 5-Electrical Characteristics

  5- Digital Diagnostics
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6.1-PIN Definitions:
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6.2-PIN DESCRIPTIONS
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Note 1: 
 GND is the symbol for signal and supply (power) common for the QSFP28        

  module. All are common within the QSFP28 module and all module voltages are      
   referenced to this potential unless otherwise noted. Connect these  directly to           
   the host board signal-common ground plane.

 Note 2: 
  Vcc Rx, Vcc1 and Vcc Tx are the receiver and transmitter power supplies and
shall be applied concurrently. Requirements defined for the host side of the
Host Edge Card Connector are listed in MSA. The connector pins are each rated
for a maximum current of 1000 mA.

7-Mechanical Dimension
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TS-Q8-311H-A0DC
 100G QSFP28 ZR4+ 100km

8- Warnings

Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of
electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free environment is highly recommended.
Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures. 

Laser Safety: Transcom transceiver uses a semiconductor laser system and is a
laser class1 product acc. FDA, complies with 21CFR1040.10 and 1040.11.Also this
product is a laser class1 product acc.IEC60825-1.


